SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Reengrossed House Bill No. 870 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendments No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 14 and 15 proposed by the Senate
- 3 Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on
- 4 May 11, 2018

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 7 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018,
- 8 on page 1, line 13, change "(5)" to "(4)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 11 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2018,
- on page 1, line 29, after "On page 3," and before "at the end" delete "line 9, change "(7)" to
- 13 "(8)" and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 1, after "(3)," and before "and" insert "(4),"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 12 and insert "(5) Two members at large."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 19 On page 2, line 13, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 1, after "Parish" and before the period "." insert "unless the appointee is a
- 22 member of the legislative delegation"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 7, after "Parish" and before the period "." insert "unless the appointee is a
- 25 member of the legislative delegation"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 16, change "three" to "two"